the various places. 

While checking their mobile phones it is also came to learnt that various unaccounted 
transactions were made for transfers of Rs.2,00,000/-, Rs.3,00,000/-,Rs.4,00,000/-,Rs.2,00,000/ 
,Rs.50,000/- and Rs.40,000/- totaling an amount of Rs.11,90,000/-(eleven lakh ninety 
thousand). On further checking their mobile phones numerous numbers of bank accounts 
details have been found. The bank accounts were further checked on the NCRP (National 
cybercrime reporting portal) and found that 2(two) numbers of bank accounts have been linked